

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4233 OF 2007

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
INDIA CEMENTS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23959-23968 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional
documents and directions and with office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Dushyanth Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. C Thiruppathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Chandrasekaran, Sr. Adv.
In CA 4233/07 Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
(rr.1) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

In SLP(C) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
23959-23968/07 Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.
(rr.1) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel resumed his submissions In C.A. No. 4233/2007 at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. M Chandrasekharan, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 23959-23968 of 2007 started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 2.55 p.m. because of the special bench.

The matters remained part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master